

TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE <u>AUGUST 27th, 2020</u> TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED REMOTELY AND LIVE VIA "ZOOM". DUE TO THE COVID-19 ("CORONAVIRUS") PANDEMIC AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 107 SIGNED BY GOVERNOR MURPHY ON MARCH 21ST, 2020, THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC IN A TELECONFERENCING MANNER THROUGH "ZOOM".

THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 7:00PM

ACCESS TO THE MEETING IS AS FOLLOWS:

Participants can dial in using their phone. United States: 1-929-436-2866 OR 1-301-715-8592

Meeting ID:828 9427 8184Passcode:727276

Participants can use the Zoom link below using your computer, tablet or smartphone. **This is to join using the computer video.*

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82894278184?pwd=V051L3EvZUt4VE5NK0tuamd2ZFNRUT09

ANDREA T. MCVEIGH, RMC MUNICIPAL TOWNSHIP CLERK



DIRECTIONS FOR EASY ACCESS TO THE TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE'S TELECONFERENCING COUNCIL MEETING THURSDAY, AUGUST 27th, 2020 7:00PM

REMOTE ACCESS BY PHONE OR CELL PHONE

- a) You will hear Council and hear Attendee's Questions
- b) You will not be able to "raise your hand" or be personally identified to ask a question therefore, during Public Portion Comments only, will callers be called upon to ask questions, at which time, the caller will be asked to state their full name and address for the record
- c) If a poor connection is detected, you will be asked to dial in again
- d) If calling from a cell phone, we ask you mute your phone until the PublicPortion of the meeting has been introduced